17
KBR-3.58MSA - 200 series for Telephone D.T.M.F. Applications TEST CIRCUIT
FEATURES
1) Ultracompact, lightweight
design
2) Resistant to damage from
impact and vibration
3) Excellent temperature

0.2
(.008)
HOW TO ORDER
KBR - 4.00  MSA  TR
1    2      3 4
1 Type: (Kyocera Bulk Resonator)
2 Oscillation frequency (MHz)
3 Resonator type:
MS = 2.00 to 3.57 MHz
MSA = 3.58 to 8.00 MHz (Water resistant)
MSB = 3.58 to 6.00 MHz ("No-Clean" Process only)
M = 6.01 to 13.00 MHz
4 Packaging:
TR = Tape and reel
= Bulk
DIMENSIONS
Fig. A Fig. B Fig. C Fig. D
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
18
KBR - 16.00  MSA  TR
1 2 3 4
1 Type: (Kyocera Bulk Resonator)
2 Oscillation frequency (MHz)
3 Resonator type:
MY = CMOS IC
MSA= Standard
4 Packaging:
      = Bulk
TR = Tape and reel
FEATURES HOW TO ORDER
KBR -MY Series Ceramic Resonators
High Frequency MHz Band Ceramic Resonators ƒ O: 13.01 to 36.00 MHz
SPECIFICATIONS  (KBR-   MY/KBR-   MSA)
Unit: mm (inch)
STANDARD TEST CIRCUIT
MC74HC04
(MOTOROLA)
1 2 3 4 7
14
VDD = 5.0V
R
1.0MΩ
C1
33pF
OUT
GND
Resonator
C2
33pF
R
5.0 Max.
(.197)
Frequency
10.0 Max.
(.394)
1.2 (.047)
0.6 (.024)
5.0
(.197)
Date of
production
10
.0
 M
ax
.
(..
39
4)
5.
0
(.1
97
)
0.2
(.008)
DIMENSIONS
1) High frequency resonator to
match high-speed needs
2) Faster start-up time as
compared to quartz crystals
3) High durability
4) Bulk packaged 500 pieces
per bag or 2000 pieces per
reel
5) Sold in increments of 2000
pieces
Frequency
10.0 Max.
(.394)
5.0

Built-in Capacitor MHz Band Ceramic Resonators ƒ O:   3.45 to 8.00 MHz
16.00 to 36.00 MHz
HOW TO ORDER
KBR - 4.00  MKC  TR
1    2      3 4
1 Type: (Kyocera Bulk Resonator)
2 Oscillation frequency (MHz)
3 Resonator type:
MKC = “No-Clean” Process only
MKD = Water resistant
MKS = Standard
4 Packaging:
      = Bulk
TR = Tape and reel
1. Input
2. Ground
3. Output
10.0 max
(.394)
5.0 max
(.197)
6.
0
m
ax
(.2
36
)
5.
0
(.1
97
)0.5
(.020)
1 2 3
2.5
(.098)
2.5
(.098)
0.3
(.012)
4.00
TEST CIRCUIT PIN CONNECTION (No Polarity)
R
31
2
C1 C2
VDD 5V
fosc
R  :  1MΩ
IC :  MC14069...3.45 to 8.00
        MC74HCU04...16.00 to 36.00
C1, C2: 33pF (Typ.)...3.45 t0 8.00
            10pF (Typ.)...16.00 to 25.00
              5pF (Typ.)...25.01 to 36.00
2
1 3
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm (inch)
Tolerance ±0.2mm unless otherwise specified
10.0 max
(.394)
5.0 max
(.197)
8.